




 



switches, the single components, however, have been modi−
fied completely. In case of spare parts inquiries please al−
ways state the complete type designation and, if known, the
order.ref. − number allowing the clear identification of the
parts.
A 3
Schnecken − Getriebe − Endschalter / Worm Gear Limit Switches
HGE
Datum / Date 10.2008
Typschlüssel / Key to types
Nennumdrehung/Nominal revolution
(s. Tabelle 1, 1a/see table 1, 1a)
Schaltertyp / Switch type
Anzahl der eingebauten Kontakte
Number of contacts fitted
Art der eingebauten Kontakte (s. Tabelle 2)
Type of contacts fitted (see table 2)
Blockverstellung (Seite 13 nur Nockenscheiben � 70 mm)
Block adjustment (Page 13 only cam discs � 70 mm)
Feineinstellung / Precise adjustment (Seite/Page 11)
Verstellbarkeit der Schaltpunkte (Seite 12)
Setting of switching points (Page 12)
Durchmesser der eingebauten Nockenscheiben / Dia. of the fitted cam discs
Durchmesser 70 mm (nicht bei Kontakt 52 u. 53) / Dia. 70 mm (not with contact 52 and 53)
Durchmesser 50 mm (nicht bei Blockverstellung) / Dia. 50 mm (not with block adjustment)
Schaltergröße −  Anbauseite des Kontaktraumes
Switch size −  mounting side of the contact space
(rechts bzw. links mit Blickrichtung auf Antriebswelle)
(right or left side resp. −  view onto the input shaft)
A1R −  Kontaktraum rechts (Standard) Größe 1 bis 5 Kontakte
−  contact space on right side (standard) size 1 max. 5 contacts
A1L −  Kontaktraum links Größe 1 bis 5 Kontakte
−  contact space on left side size 1 max. 5 contacts
A2R −  Kontaktraum rechts (Standard) Größe 2 bis 8 Kontakte
−  contact space on right side (standard) size 2 max. 8 contacts
A2L −  Kontaktraum links Größe 2 bis 8 Kontakte
−  contact space on left side size 2 max. 8 contacts
B11 −  Kontaktraum beidseitig Größe 11 bis 5 Kontakte je Seite
−  contact space on both sides size 11 max. 5 contacts per side
B22 −  Kontaktraum beidseitig Größe 22 bis 8 Kontakte je Seite
−  contact space on both sides size 22 max. 8 contacts per side
B12 −  Kontaktraum beidseitig links Größe 1 bis 5 Kontakte, rechts Größe 2 bis 8 Kontakte
−  contact space on both sides left size 1 max. 5 contacts, right size 2 max. 8 contacts
B21 −  Kontaktraum beidseitig links Größe 2 bis 8 Kontakte, rechts Größe 1 bis 5 Kontakte
−  contact space on both sides left size 2 max. 8 contacts, right size 1 max. 5 contacts
1. Zahl Haube links, 2. Zahl Haube rechts bei Blick auf Antriebswelle
1st digit cap on left side, 2nd digit cap on right side with view onto the input shaft
Zusatzbenennungen / Additional designations
FL −  Flanschausführung, Bauform / Flanged execution, form B5 � = 120mm
FL160 −  Flanschausführung, Bauform / Flanged execution, form B5 � = 160mm
2W −  2. Wellenende / 2nd shaft end
H1 −  PTC − Heizung / heater 12 − 36 V AC/DC
H2 −  PTC − Heizung / heater 120 − 250 V AC/DC
P −  Eingebautes Potentiometer oder Drehwiderstand / Fitted potentiometer or resistor
G −  Angebauter Encoder, inkremental oder absolut, am 2. Wellenend (S. A 22)
−  Fitted incremental or absolute encoder on the 2nd shaft end (page A22)
155 HGE −    5 90 F VB 50 A1R −   FL..
A 4
Schnecken − Getriebe − Endschalter / Worm Gear Limit Switches
HGE